|- By type of capital goods

A. Building & construction work -2.1 -11 -10.2 6.2
Residential building +14.1 -4.5 +3.1 -1.2
Mon-residential building -21.0  +29  -175 -194
Other construction work +6.6 -0.8 -214 +154

B. Machinery and equipment +9.6 02 +N17 =27

Machinery and equipment (excluding aircraft & marine vessel) +96  -02 +0.8 -03
Passenger car +23 +122 50 +26
Other transport equipment +10.7 +139 4803 -115
Other transport equipment {excluding aircraft & marine vessel) +10.7 4139 101 420

Other machinery and equipment +11.0 47 +39 -1.2



Gross Domestic Fixed Capital Formation
GDFCF  (excluding aircraft & marine vessel)
Il - By Industrial use

Agriculture, forestry and  fishing

Mining and quarrying

Manufacturing

Electricity, gas, steam and  air conditioning supply

Water supply; sewerage, waste management and remediation activities

Construction

Wholesale & retail trade; repair of motor vehicles and motorcycles

of which Wholesale and retail trade
Transportation and storage
Accommedation  and food service activities
Information and communication
Financial and insurance  activities
Real estate activities

of which Owner occupied dwellings
Professional, scientific and technical activities
Administrative and support service activities
Public administration and defence; compulsory social security
Education
Human health and social work  activities
Arts, entertainment and recreation
Other  service activities

Gross Domestic Fixed Capital Formation

+1.4

+1.4

+13.6
+16.9
+19.4
+/2.0
+135.9
+10.8
+44.9
+44.4
47.2

-39.8

-21.5

+7.6
+14.1
+26.7
+92.3

+29.1

+1.4

-0.8

0.8

+2.9
+3.8
-14.2
+32.7
+59.7

-1.5

-4.5
+15.5
+17.0

-22.8
+97.2
+21.3
+27.0

-31.9

-0.8

=33

-6.7

+138.7

+6.7

-21.5
+15.8
-27.6
-33.0

-34.0

-17.3

+7.3

+2.6
+3.1
+222
+13.9
-1.0
+15.4
-10.7

+0.4

=33

-4.9

-4.2

-44.3
-51.0

+8.4

+42.7
+14.7
-15.6
+22.4
+128

-30.8

+13.8
+21.5
+209
-249
-15.2
-24.1

+24

-4.9



