	2011	2012	2013	2014
I - By type of capital goods				
A. Building & construction work	-2.1	-1.1	-10.2	-6.2
Residential building	+14.1	-4.5	+3.1	-7.2
Non-residential building	-21.0	+2.9	-17.5	-19.4
Other construction work	+6.6	-0.8	-21.4	+15.4
B. Machinery and equipment	+9.6	-0.2	+11.7	-2.7
Machinery and equipment (excluding aircraft & marine vessel)	+9.6	-0.2	+0.8	-0.3
Passenger car	+2.3	+12.2	-5.0	+2.6
Other transport equipment	+10.7	+13.9	+80.3	-11.5
Other transport equipment (excluding aircraft & marine vessel)	+10.7	+13.9	-10.1	+2.0
Other machinery and equipment	+11.0	-4.7	+3.9	-1.2

Gross Domestic Fixed Capital Formation	+1.4	-0.8	-3.3	-4.9
GDFCF (excluding aircraft & marine vessel)	+1.4	-0.8	-6.7	-4.2
II - By Industrial use				
Agriculture, forestry and fishing	+13.6	+2.9	+138.7	-44.2
Mining and quarrying	+16.9	+3.8	+6.7	-51.0
Manufacturing	+19.4	-14.2	-6.5	+8.4
Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply	+72.0	+32.7	-21.5	-9.8
Water supply; sewerage, waste management and remediation activities	+135.9	+59.7	+15.8	+42.7
Construction	+10.8	-1.5	-27.6	+14.7
Wholesale & retail trade; repair of motor vehicles and motorcycles	+44.9	-6.9	-33.0	-15.6
of which Wholesale and retail trade	+44.4	-8.2	-34.0	+22.4
Transportation and storage	-47.2	-2.5	-9.0	+12.8
Accommodation and food service activities	-39.8	-5.6	-17.3	-30.8
Information and communication	-3.0	+5.5	+7.3	+8.5
Financial and insurance activities	-21.5	+3.3	-3.5	+26.2
Real estate activities	+7.6	-3.2	+2.6	-3.6
of which Owner occupied dwellings	+14.1	-4.5	+3.1	-7.2
Professional, scientific and technical activities	+26.7	+15.5	+22.2	+13.8
Administrative and support service activities	+92.3	+17.0	+13.9	+21.5
Public administration and defence; compulsory social security	+29.1	-22.8	-1.0	+20.9
Education	-5.0	+97.2	+15.4	-24.9
Human health and social work activities	-2.6	+21.3	-10.7	-15.2
Arts, entertainment and recreation	+14.0	+27.0	+0.4	-24.1
Other service activities	+1.8	-31.9	-5.6	+2.4
Gross Domestic Fixed Capital Formation	+1.4	-0.8	-3.3	-4.9